
 

Metamora Hunt 

2026-2027  Calendar of Events 

ALL EVENT UPDATES ARE RECORDED JUST PRIOR TO THE EVENT ON THE HUNT KENNEL 
 ANSWERING MACHINE.  CALL (810) 678-2711 FOR ALL UPDATES. 

April 18, 2026 (Saturday) – HUNT BALL Huntsman Club at 6:00 p.m. 

April 25, 2026 (Saturday) – EARTH DAY CLEAN UP meet at the Metamora Hunt Kennels at 9:00 a.m. for 
assignments. 

May 30, 2026 (Saturday) – SPRING HUNTER PACE - This first pace of the year will be shorter in length to help 
riders condition their horses for the season. 

June 2026 (TBD - Saturday) – PACK PARTY – Get together to meet and interact with the Metamora Hounds.  “Puppy” 
walking and light refreshments. 

July 18, 2026 (Saturday) – LANDOWNER PICNIC is by invitation and will be hosted at Rattlewood Farm.  If you are 
a landowner in registered Hunt Country and have not received an invitation in the past, please contact Carole Beckett at 
(248) 417-1639. 

July 25 or August 1, 2026 (Saturday) – SUMMER HUNTER PACE details will be available at metamorahunt.com 
and on the Metamora Hunt Facebook page. 

August 9, 2026 (Sunday) – STABLE TOUR tickets will be available approximately one month in advance at the White 
Horse Inn or at the at the Metamora Hunt Kennels on the day of the event) 

August 15, 2026 (Saturday) – FIRST DAY OF INFORMAL HUNTING – available to riding members and cappers 
with permission.  Capping information is available at metamorahunt.com 

September 20, 2026 (Sunday) – FALL HUNTER PACE details will be available at metamorahunt.com and on the 
Metamora Hunt Facebook page. 

September 26, 2026 (Saturday) – OPENING DAY OF FORMAL HUNTING  

Fall (Friday-Saturday) – MICHIGAN FOX HUNTERS WEEKEND – This event is for riding members of the 
Metamora Hunt to celebrate the sport with the Waterloo and Battle Creek hunts. 

October 24, 2026 (Saturday) – BARN DANCE with authentic square dance caller.  Details will be available at 
metamorahunt.com and on the Metamora Hunt Facebook page. 

November 26, 2026 (Thursday) – THANKSGIVING DAY HUNT 

December 26, 2026 (Saturday) – BOXING DAY HUNT from Metamora Hunt Kennels 

Masters of Foxhounds: 

Joe Maday, MFH 586-381-8834 	 	 	 Ken Matheis, MFH 248-431-4093 

Questions:  Call Carole Beckett, Honorary Hunt Secretary 248-417-1639 Metamorahuntsec@gmail.com


